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Summary by Linkage

Percent Percent
Linkage Count of Cohort of Located
Working Only 1,298 59.43% 83.90%
Working Only - Undergraduate Completers 393 17.99% 25.40%
Working Only - Graduate Completers 179 8.20% 11.57%
Working Only - Leavers 726 33.24% 46.93%
Working and Enrolled 149 6.82% 9.63%
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 61 2.79% 3.94%
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers 4 0.18% 0.26%
Working and Enrolled - Leavers 84 3.85% 5.43%
All Working 1,447 66.25% 93.54%
All Working - Undergraduate Completers 454 20.79% 29.35%
All Working - Graduate Completers 183 8.38% 11.83%
All Working - Leavers 810 37.09% 52.36%
Enrolled Only 100 4.58% 6.46%
Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers 16 0.73% 1.03%
Enrolled Only - Graduate Completers 1 0.05% 0.06%
Enrolled Only - Leavers 83 3.80% 5.37%
All Enrolled 249 11.40% 16.10%
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 77 3.53% 4.98%
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers 5 0.23% 0.32%
All Enrolled - Leavers 167 7.65% 10.80%
Located 1,547 70.83% 100.00%
Located - Undergraduate Completers 470 21.52% 30.38%
Located - Graduate Completers 184 8.42% 11.89%
Located - Leavers 893 40.89% 57.72%
Not Located 637 29.17%
Not Located - Undergraduate Completers 91 4.17%
Not Located - Graduate Completers 63 2.88%
Not Located - Leavers 483 22.12%
Total Completers (a) 808 37.00%
Total Undergraduate Completers 561 25.69%
Total Graduate Completers 247 11.31%
Total Leavers (b) 1,376 63.00%

Total (a+b) 2,184 100.00%



Cohort Type
Undergraduate Completers
Graduate Completers
Leavers

Total

Level of Award

Leaver
Bachelor
Master
Professional
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

561
247
1,376
2,184

1,376
561
102
145

2,184

Count
393
179
726

1,298

726
393
90
89
1,298

Working Only

Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
70.05 10,254
72.47 15,165
52.76 10,367
59.43 11,004
52.76 10,367
70.05 10,254
88.24 15,781
61.38 14,536
59.43 11,004
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Summary by Cohort Type, Level of Award

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,181
14,470
10,054
10,632

10,054
10,181
14,598
14,132
10,632

Count
61
4
84
149

84
61

149

Working and Enrolled

Percent

10.87
1.62
6.10
6.82

6.10
10.87
2.94
0.69
6.82

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

11,490
18,077

8,680
10,112

8,680
11,490
19,269

*

10,112

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

11,410
15,607
7,502
9,939

7,502
11,410
16,194

*

9,939

Count
454
183
810

1,447

810
454
93
90
1,447

All Working
Mean

Quarterly

Percent = Earnings
80.93 10,421
74.09 15,229
58.87 10,196
66.25 10,914
58.87 10,196
80.93 10,421
91.18 15,894
62.07 14,535
66.25 10,914

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,442
14,598

9,955
10,564

9,955
10,442
14,884
14,238
10,564

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
16 2.85
1 0.40
83 6.03
100 4.58
83 6.03
16 2.85
0 0.00
1 0.69
100 4.58
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
77 13.73
5 2.02
167 12.14
249 11.40
167 12.14
77 13.73
3 2.94
2 1.38
249 11.40



Category

Enrolled Only - All Exiters

Working and Enrolled - All Exiters

All Enrolled - All Exiters

Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers
Enrolled Only - Graduate Completers
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers

Enrolled Only - Leavers

Working and Enrolled - Leavers

All Enrolled - Leavers

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

100
149
249
16
61
77
1
4
5
83
84
167
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Summary by Type of Institution for Enroliment

Community and Technical Colleges

Percent Percent
Count of Group of Cohort Count
30 30.00% 1.37% 50
55 36.91% 2.52% 80
85 34.14% 3.89% 130
1 6.25% 0.05% 12
7 11.48% 0.32% 47
8 10.39% 0.37% 59
0 0.00% 0.00%
2 50.00% 0.09% 2
2 40.00% 0.09%
29 34.94% 1.33% 37
46 54.76% 211% 31
75 44.91% 3.43% 68

Universities

Percent
of Group

50.00%
53.69%
52.21%
75.00%
77.05%
76.62%
100.00%
50.00%
60.00%
44.58%
36.90%
40.72%

Percent
of Cohort

2.29%
3.66%
5.95%
0.55%
2.15%
2.70%
0.05%
0.09%
0.14%
1.69%
1.42%
3.11%
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Health Science Centers

Count

N

N = =2 OO0 O N - 2~ BdDN

Percent
of Group

2.00%
1.34%
1.61%
6.25%
1.64%
2.60%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.20%
1.19%
1.20%

Percent
of Cohort

0.09%
0.09%
0.18%
0.05%
0.05%
0.09%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.05%
0.05%
0.09%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

782
1,402
2,184

706
646
655
67
13
17
28
52
2,184

Count
404
894

1,298

397
372

426
36

11

20

29
1,298

Working Only
Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
51.66 11,519
63.77 10,770
59.43 11,004
56.23 11,955
57.59 10,342
65.04 10,710
53.73 9,814
53.85 9,568
64.71 9,954
71.43 10,471
55.77 13,356
59.43 11,004
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Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - All Exiters

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,797
10,525
10,632

11,330
10,118
10,600
9,567
9,079
8,271
10,725
11,446
10,632

Count

52
97
149

Working and Enrolled

Percent

6.65
6.92
6.82

5.52
9.29
6.56
2.99
7.69
5.88
0.00
5.77
6.82

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

10,553
9,862
10,112

9,002
10,224
10,620

*
*

*

0
8,104
10,112

Median
Quarterly
Earnings Count
10,984 456
9,093 991
9,939 1,447
7,777 436
9,055 432
10,975 469
* 38
* 8
* 12
0 20
10,076 32
9,939 1,447

All Working

Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
58.31 11,408
70.68 10,683
66.25 10,914
61.76 11,706
66.87 10,325
71.60 10,702
56.72 10,182
61.54 9,616
70.59 10,458
71.43 10,471
61.54 12,831
66.25 10,914

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,797
10,455
10,564

11,125
10,095
10,600
9,567
9,515
9,534
10,725
11,283
10,564

Enrolled Only
Count Percent

43 5.50
57 4.07
100 4.58
29 4.1
36 5.57
28 4.27
5 7.46
0 0.00

1 5.88
0 0.00

1 1.92
100 4.58
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
95 12.15
154 10.98
249 11.40
68 9.63
96 14.86
7 10.84
7 10.45
1 7.69
2 11.76
0 0.00
4 7.69
249 11.40



Working Only

Working and Enrolled

All Working

-
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4-Digit
NAICS
6111
5613
9211
6221
5411
5221
6113
7225
6241
5415

6111
9211
6221
6113
7225
6241
4451
6112
5613
5221

6111
5613
9211
6221
5411
5221
6113
7225
6241
6112
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - All Exiters

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Legal Services

Depository Credit Intermediation

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Individual and Family Services

Computer Systems Design and Related Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Individual and Family Services

Grocery Stores

Junior Colleges

Employment Services

Depository Credit Intermediation

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Legal Services

Depository Credit Intermediation

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Individual and Family Services

Junior Colleges

Count

302
70
62
54
51
43
33
33
31
29

20
11
10

w A~ O O 0 ©

322
74
73
64
52
46
42
42
39
34

Percent
of Group
23.27%
5.39%
4.78%
4.16%
3.93%
3.31%
2.54%
2.54%
2.39%
2.23%

13.42%
7.38%
6.71%
6.04%
6.04%
5.37%
4.03%
4.03%
2.68%
2.01%

22.25%
5.11%
5.04%
4.42%
3.59%
3.18%
2.90%
2.90%
2.70%
2.35%

Percent
of Cohort

13.83%
3.21%
2.84%
2.47%
2.34%
1.97%
1.51%
1.51%
1.42%
1.33%

0.92%
0.50%
0.46%
0.41%
0.41%
0.37%
0.27%
0.27%
0.18%
0.14%

14.74%
3.39%
3.34%
2.93%
2.38%
2.11%
1.92%
1.92%
1.79%
1.56%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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FICE

004003
003656
042421
003588
003565
003627
003631
003632
003545
003578

042421
004003
003627
003656
003594
003565
003588
003631
003581
012015

004003
042421
003656
003627
003588
003565
003594
003631
003581
003615
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Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - All Exiters

Institution

Central Texas College

The University of Texas at Arlington
University of North Texas at Dallas
University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
Texas A&M University - Commerce
Temple College

Tarleton State University

Texas A&M University

Baylor University

University of the Incarnate Word

University of North Texas at Dallas
Central Texas College

Temple College

The University of Texas at Arlington
University of North Texas

Texas A&M University - Commerce
University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
Tarleton State University

Lamar University

Austin Community College

Central Texas College

University of North Texas at Dallas
The University of Texas at Arlington
Temple College

University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
Texas A&M University - Commerce
University of North Texas

Tarleton State University

Lamar University

Texas State University

Percent
of Group
23.00%
16.00%
10.00%
8.00%
6.00%
4.00%
3.00%
3.00%
2.00%
2.00%

23.49%
18.12%
8.05%
6.04%
5.37%
4.03%
3.36%
3.36%
2.68%
2.68%

20.08%
18.07%
10.04%
6.43%
5.22%
4.82%
4.02%
3.21%
2.01%
2.01%

Percent
of Cohort

1.05%
0.73%
0.46%
0.37%
0.27%
0.18%
0.14%
0.14%
0.09%
0.09%

1.60%
1.24%
0.55%
0.41%
0.37%
0.27%
0.23%
0.23%
0.18%
0.18%

2.29%
2.06%
1.14%
0.73%
0.60%
0.55%
0.46%
0.37%
0.23%
0.23%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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6-Digit
cip
440701
520201
240102
240199
511508
110401
240101
270101
110701
400501

520201
240102
440701
240199
130401
440401
130301
422803
430104
520101

520201
440701
240102
240199
440401
130401
240101
430104
511508
110401
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Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - All Exiters

Title

Social Work

Business Administration and Management, General

General Studies

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Mental Health Counseling/Counselor

Information Science/Studies

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

Mathematics, General

Computer Science

Chemistry, General

Business Administration and Management, General

General Studies

Social Work

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Educational Leadership and Administration, General

Public Administration

Curriculum and Instruction

Counseling Psychology

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration and Management, General

Social Work

General Studies

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Public Administration

Educational Leadership and Administration, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Mental Health Counseling/Counselor

Information Science/Studies

Count

- N
-

NN W WW-rDbDOoo

Percent
of Group
21.00%
11.00%
5.00%
4.00%
4.00%
3.00%
3.00%
3.00%
2.00%
2.00%

18.79%
9.40%
8.72%
6.04%
3.36%
3.36%
2.68%
2.68%
2.68%
2.68%

15.66%
13.65%
7.63%
5.22%
2.81%
2.41%
2.41%
2.41%
2.41%
2.01%

Percent
of Cohort

0.96%
0.50%
0.23%
0.18%
0.18%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.09%
0.09%

1.28%
0.64%
0.60%
0.41%
0.23%
0.23%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%

1.79%
1.56%
0.87%
0.60%
0.32%
0.27%
0.27%
0.27%
0.27%
0.23%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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4-Digit
cip
4407
2401
5202
5115
1104
2701
4301
1107
1304
4005

5202
2401
4407
1304
4301
4404
5115
1303
4228
5201

5202
2401
4407
5115
4301
1304
4404
1104
4228
5201
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Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - All Exiters

Title

Social Work

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Business Administration, Management and Operations
Mental and Social Health Services and Allied Professions
Information Science/Studies

Mathematics

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Computer Science

Educational Administration and Supervision

Chemistry

Business Administration, Management and Operations
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Social Work

Educational Administration and Supervision

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Public Administration

Mental and Social Health Services and Allied Professions
Curriculum and Instruction

Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology
Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration, Management and Operations
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Social Work

Mental and Social Health Services and Allied Professions
Criminal Justice and Corrections

Educational Administration and Supervision

Public Administration

Information Science/Studies

Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology
Business/Commerce, General

Percent
of Group
21.00%
12.00%
11.00%
6.00%
3.00%
3.00%
3.00%
2.00%
2.00%
2.00%

19.46%
17.45%
8.72%
4.03%
4.03%
3.36%
3.36%
2.68%
2.68%
2.68%

16.06%
15.26%
13.65%
4.42%
3.61%
3.21%
2.81%
2.01%
2.01%
2.01%

Percent
of Cohort

0.96%
0.55%
0.50%
0.27%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%

1.33%
1.19%
0.60%
0.27%
0.27%
0.23%
0.23%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%

1.83%
1.74%
1.56%
0.50%
0.41%
0.37%
0.32%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
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Major

110101
110401
130301
130401
131101
190706
220101
230101
240101
240102
240199
260101
270101
309999
420101
422803
422805
422806
430103
430104
440000
440401
440701
451001
451101
490102
511505
511508
512201
513801
520101
520201
520203
520301
520801
521001
521003
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Outcomes by Major - All Exiters

Cohort Working

Group Working and All

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
Computer and Information Sciences, General 111 54 6 60
Information Science/Studies 20 10 1 11
Curriculum and Instruction 57 42 2 44
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 34 33 0 33
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 12 11 0 11
Child Development 12 9 1 10
Law (LL.B., J.D.) 145 89 1 90
English Language and Literature, General 23 10 1 11
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 135 69 6 75
General Studies 9 6 0 6
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other 10 7 1 8
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 22 9 6 15
Mathematics, General 33 17 2 19
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 311 198 23 221
Psychology, General 164 90 17 107
Counseling Psychology 14 13 0 13
School Psychology 8 7 0 7
Educational Psychology 15 6 3 9
Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration 81 45 4 49
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 79 60 2 62
Human Services, General 11 5 3 8
Public Administration 10 8 0 8
Social Work 55 17 9 26
Political Science and Government, General 20 5 1 6
Sociology 66 44 4 48
Airline/Commercial/Professional Pilot and Flight Crew 20 11 1 12
Marriage and Family Therapy/Counseling 20 7 0 7
Mental Health Counseling/Counselor 33 18 2 20
Public Health, General (MPH, DPH) 8 5 1 6
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 55 42 5 47
Business/Commerce, General 59 35 7 42
Business Administration and Management, General 252 147 8 155
Logistics and Materials Management 9 6 1 7
Accounting 86 58 9 67
Finance, General 40 25 6 31
Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General 56 32 2 34
Organizational Behavior Studies 30 19 9 28

Enrolled
Only

O PP WO WSNN-=20 00 =2 NO®

O =~ ww o oo g

-
©

= WO 20 O0OONOO -~ 00 ~Ww

All

Enrolled

WN =200 Www

-
w

© O = W o =~ 0 b

- - N
o oS5 =1

Not

Found

45
7
12
1
1
2
54
10
53

Mean

Quarterly

Earnings
9,832
12,176
11,430
14,084
13,239
7,497
14,378
5,203
8,031
6,393
14,304
6,976
12,016
10,968
8,383
9,973
13,637
7,874
8,715
11,655
9,015
16,365
5,709
10,008
8,046
5,119
9,385
10,230
9,069
18,914
10,865
12,619
12,393
9,775
9,801
9,434
11,283

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

9,808
11,983
12,312
14,373
13,729
8,212
14,132
4,001
7,907
5,837
14,308
6,202
10,413
11,643
8,000
9,387
13,675
7,646
7,987
9,594
9,284
14,855
4,989
9,629
8,463
3,749
8,680
9,818
7,241
19,171
9,578
10,894
11,829
10,121
10,076
9,229
10,456
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Employment
Rate

54%
55%
77%
97%
92%
83%
62%
48%
56%
67%
80%
68%
58%
71%
65%
93%
88%
60%
60%
78%
73%
80%
47%
30%
73%
60%
35%
61%
75%
85%
71%
62%
78%
78%
78%
61%
93%
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521401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General 16 10 1 11 0 1 5 8,561 8,925 69%
540101 History, General 35 15 4 19 3 7 13 8,164 9,000 54%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Undergraduate Completers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled

Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Gender Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent Count Percent
Male 148 100 67.57 11,100 = 10,621 17 11.49 11,997 12,356 117 79.05 11,230 10,660 9 6.08 26 17.57
Female 413 293 70.94 9,957 10,054 44 10.65 11,289 @ 10,755 337 81.60 10,132 10,172 7 1.69 51 12.35
Total 561 393 70.05 10,254 @ 10,181 61 10.87 11,490 11,410 454 80.93 10,421 10,442 16 2.85 77 13.73
Ethnicity
White 58 38 65.52 12,657 12,324 6 10.34 13,361 2,596 44 75.86 12,741 11,954 3 517 9 15.52
African-American 185 127 68.65 10,359 @ 10,553 27 14.59 11,662 12,625 154 83.24 10,594 10,763 4 2.16 31 16.76
Hispanic 288 206 71.53 9,737 9,864 27 9.38 11,028 10,500 233 80.90 9,888 9,927 9 3.13 36 12.50
Asian 13 9 69.23 10,144 = 11,497 0 0.00 0 0 9 69.23 10,144 11,497 0 0.00 0 0.00
Native-American 2 1 50.00 * * 1 50.00 * * 2 100.00 * * 0 0.00 1 50.00
International 8 88.89 11,196 = 12,011 0 0.00 0 0 8 88.89 11,196 = 12,011 0 0.00 0 0.00
Unknown 3 2 66.67 * * 0 0.00 0 0 2 66.67 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
Multi-Racial 3 2 66.67 * * 0 0.00 0 0 2 66.67 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
Total 561 393 70.05 10,254 @ 10,181 61 10.87 11,490 11,410 454 80.93 10,421 10,442 16 2.85 77 13.73
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NAICS
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5613
6211
6241
2362

6111
5613
9211
5221
6113
6241
5241
7225
5411
5222
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Undergraduate Completers

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Depository Credit Intermediation

Individual and Family Services

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Insurance Carriers

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Legal Services

Management of Companies and Enterprises

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Depository Credit Intermediation

Nondepository Credit Intermediation

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities
Employment Services

Offices of Physicians

Individual and Family Services

Nonresidential Building Construction

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Depository Credit Intermediation

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Individual and Family Services

Insurance Carriers

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Legal Services

Nondepository Credit Intermediation

Count

99
31
28
17
10

o N 00 o ©

N
N

S NN DNMNDNDMNDNDNOW MO

110

Percent
of Group
25.19%
7.89%
7.12%
4.33%
2.54%
2.29%
2.04%
2.04%
1.78%
1.53%

18.03%
9.84%
6.56%
4.92%
3.28%
3.28%
3.28%
3.28%
3.28%
1.64%

24.23%
7.27%
7.05%
4.41%
3.30%
2.64%
1.98%
1.98%
1.76%
1.54%

Percent
of Cohort

17.65%
5.53%
4.99%
3.03%
1.78%
1.60%
1.43%
1.43%
1.25%
1.07%

1.96%
1.07%
0.71%
0.53%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.18%

19.61%
5.88%
5.70%
3.57%
2.67%
2.14%
1.60%
1.60%
1.43%
1.25%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Percent Percent
Enrolled Only FICE Institution Count of Group of Cohort
1 042421 University of North Texas at Dallas 10 62.50% 1.78%
2 000089 | Texas A&M University System Health Science Center 1 6.25% 0.18%
3 003565 | Texas A&M University - Commerce 1 6.25% 0.18%
4 003613 | Southern Methodist University 1 6.25% 0.18%
5 003616 | Southwestern Assemblies of God University 1 6.25% 0.18%
6 003656 | The University of Texas at Arlington 1 6.25% 0.18%
7 008503 | DCCCD - Mountain View College 1 6.25% 0.18%
Working and Enrolled
1 042421 University of North Texas at Dallas 33 54.10% 5.88%
2 003594 | University of North Texas 4 6.56% 0.71%
3 003581 Lamar University 3 4.92% 0.53%
4 003656 | The University of Texas at Arlington 3 4.92% 0.53%
5 020774 | DCCCD - North Lake College 3 4.92% 0.53%
6 003631 Tarleton State University 2 3.28% 0.36%
7 003651 University of Dallas 2 3.28% 0.36%
8 004453 | DCCCD - El Centro College 2 3.28% 0.36%
9 000130 University of North Texas Health Science Center 1 1.64% 0.18%
10 000326 | Tarrant County College - Southeast Campus 1 1.64% 0.18%
All Enrolled
1 042421 University of North Texas at Dallas 43 55.84% 7.66%
2 003594 | University of North Texas 4 5.19% 0.71%
3 003656 | The University of Texas at Arlington 4 5.19% 0.71%
4 003581 Lamar University 3 3.90% 0.53%
5 020774 | DCCCD - North Lake College 3 3.90% 0.53%
6 003565 | Texas A&M University - Commerce 2 2.60% 0.36%
7 003631 Tarleton State University 2 2.60% 0.36%
8 003651 University of Dallas 2 2.60% 0.36%
9 004453 | DCCCD - El Centro College 2 2.60% 0.36%
10 000089 | Texas A&M University System Health Science Center 1 1.30% 0.18%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

6-Digit Percent Percent
Enrolled Only CIP Title Count of Group of Cohort
1 520201 Business Administration and Management, General 6 37.50% 1.07%
2 440401 Public Administration 2 12.50% 0.36%
3 130101 Education, General 1 6.25% 0.18%
4 130401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General 1 6.25% 0.18%
5 422803 | Counseling Psychology 1 6.25% 0.18%
6 430104 | Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 1 6.25% 0.18%
7 440701 Social Work 1 6.25% 0.18%
8 511201 Medicine (MD) 1 6.25% 0.18%
Working and Enrolled
1 520201 Business Administration and Management, General 23 37.70% 4.10%
2 440401 Public Administration 5 8.20% 0.89%
3 130301 Curriculum and Instruction 4 6.56% 0.71%
4 422803 | Counseling Psychology 4 6.56% 0.71%
5 440701 Social Work 4 6.56% 0.71%
6 110301 Data Processing and Data Processing Technology/Technician 2 3.28% 0.36%
7 130401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General 2 3.28% 0.36%
8 240102 | General Studies 2 3.28% 0.36%
9 240199 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other 2 3.28% 0.36%
10 430104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 2 3.28% 0.36%
All Enrolled
1 520201 Business Administration and Management, General 29 37.66% 5.17%
2 440401 Public Administration 7 9.09% 1.25%
3 422803 Counseling Psychology 5 6.49% 0.89%
4 440701 Social Work 5 6.49% 0.89%
5 130301 Curriculum and Instruction 4 5.19% 0.71%
6 130401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General 3 3.90% 0.53%
7 430104 | Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 3 3.90% 0.53%
8 110301 Data Processing and Data Processing Technology/Technician 2 2.60% 0.36%
9 130101 Education, General 2 2.60% 0.36%
10 240102 | General Studies 2 2.60% 0.36%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

4-Digit Percent Percent
Enrolled Only CIP Title Count of Group of Cohort
1 5202 Business Administration, Management and Operations 6 37.50% 1.07%
2 4404 Public Administration 2 12.50% 0.36%
3 1301 Education, General 1 6.25% 0.18%
4 1304 Educational Administration and Supervision 1 6.25% 0.18%
5 4228 Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology 1 6.25% 0.18%
6 4301 Criminal Justice and Corrections 1 6.25% 0.18%
7 4407 Social Work 1 6.25% 0.18%
8 5112 Medicine (MD) 1 6.25% 0.18%
Working and Enrolled
1 5202 Business Administration, Management and Operations 23 37.70% 4.10%
2 4404 Public Administration 5 8.20% 0.89%
3 1303 Curriculum and Instruction 4 6.56% 0.71%
4 2401 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 4 6.56% 0.71%
5 4228 Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology 4 6.56% 0.71%
6 4407 Social Work 4 6.56% 0.71%
7 1103 Data Processing 2 3.28% 0.36%
8 1304 Educational Administration and Supervision 2 3.28% 0.36%
9 4301 Criminal Justice and Corrections 2 3.28% 0.36%
10 1301 Education, General 1 1.64% 0.18%
All Enrolled
1 5202 Business Administration, Management and Operations 29 37.66% 5.17%
2 4404 Public Administration 7 9.09% 1.25%
3 4228 Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology 5 6.49% 0.89%
4 4407 Social Work 5 6.49% 0.89%
5 1303 Curriculum and Instruction 4 5.19% 0.71%
6 2401 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 4 5.19% 0.71%
7 1304 Educational Administration and Supervision 3 3.90% 0.53%
8 4301 Criminal Justice and Corrections 3 3.90% 0.53%
9 1103 Data Processing 2 2.60% 0.36%
10 1301 Education, General 2 2.60% 0.36%



Major

190706
260101
270101
309999
420101
430104
440000
451101
512201
520101
520203
520301
520801
521003

Child Development
Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Mathematics, General
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Psychology, General

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies
Human Services, General

Sociology

Public Health, General (MPH, DPH)
Business/Commerce, General
Logistics and Materials Management
Accounting

Finance, General

Organizational Behavior Studies
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Outcomes by Major - Undergraduate Completers

Cohort Working
Group Working and All Enrolled All Not
Subtotal Only Enrolled Working Only Enrolled Found
12 9 1 10 0 1 2
6 4 1 5 1 2 0
7 4 0 4 0 0 3
183 128 18 146 3 21 34
75 57 9 66 2 11 7
71 53 1 54 3 4 14
11 5 3 8 1 4 2
37 28 3 31 1 4 5
8 5 1 6 0 1 2
52 34 7 41 2 9 9
9 6 1 7 0 1 2
32 22 5 27 1 6 4
21 16 2 18 0 2 3
30 19 9 28 1 10 1

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

7,497
8,038
8,573
11,352
9,316
10,506
9,015
8,688
9,069
9,796
12,393
10,468
11,013
11,283

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

8,212
8,271
9,402
12,154
8,308
8,977
9,284
8,927
7,241
9,563
11,829
11,341
11,524
10,456
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Employment
Rate

83%
83%
57%
80%
88%
76%
73%
84%
75%
79%
78%
84%
86%
93%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Graduate Completers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled

Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Gender Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent Count Percent
Male 95 64 67.37 14,521 14,307 2 2.1 * * 66 69.47 14,715 14,791 1 1.05 3 3.16
Female 152 115 75.66 15,518 = 14,566 2 1.32 * * 117 76.97 15,515 14,566 0 0.00 2 1.32
Total 247 179 72.47 15,165 @ 14,470 4 1.62 18,077 = 15,607 183 74.09 15,229 14,598 1 0.40 5 2.02
Ethnicity
White 93 63 67.74 16,376 = 14,982 1 1.08 * * 64 68.82 16,346 @ 14,962 1 1.08 2 215
African-American 68 52 76.47 15,515 14,374 2 2.94 * * 54 79.41 15,732 14,470 0 0.00 2 2.94
Hispanic 66 48 72.73 14,069 @ 14,561 1 1.52 * * 49 74.24 14,088 14,884 0 0.00 1 1.52
Asian 8 5 62.50 12,925 14,791 0 0.00 0 0 5 62.50 12,925 14,791 0 0.00 0 0.00
Native-American 1 1 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0 1 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
International 2 1 50.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0 1 50.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
Unknown 7 7 100.00 11,013 7,969 0 0.00 0 0 7 100.00 @ 11,013 7,969 0 0.00 0 0.00
Multi-Racial 2 2 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0 2 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
Total 247 179 72.47 15,165 @ 14,470 4 1.62 18,077 = 15,607 183 74.09 15,229 14,598 1 0.40 5 2.02
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Graduate Completers

4-Digit Percent Percent
Working Only NAICS Industry Sector Count of Group of Cohort
1 5411 Legal Services 40 22.35% 16.19%
2 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 30 16.76% 12.15%
3 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 16 8.94% 6.48%
4 5613 Employment Services 11 6.15% 4.45%
5 5221 Depository Credit Intermediation 6 3.35% 2.43%
6 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 5 2.79% 2.02%
7 5173 Telecommunications Resellers 3 1.68% 1.21%
8 5239 Other Financial Investment Activities 3 1.68% 1.21%
9 5511 Management of Companies and Enterprises 3 1.68% 1.21%
10 5611 Office Administrative Services 3 1.68% 1.21%
Working and Enrolled
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 2 50.00% 0.81%
2 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 1 25.00% 0.40%
3 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 1 25.00% 0.40%
All Working
1 5411 Legal Services 40 21.86% 16.19%
2 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 32 17.49% 12.96%
3 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 17 9.29% 6.88%
4 5613 Employment Services 11 6.01% 4.45%
5 5221 Depository Credit Intermediation 6 3.28% 2.43%
6 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 5 2.73% 2.02%
7 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 4 2.19% 1.62%
8 5173 Telecommunications Resellers 3 1.64% 1.21%
9 5239 Other Financial Investment Activities 3 1.64% 1.21%
10 5511 Management of Companies and Enterprises 3 1.64% 1.21%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Institution

Texas A&M University

West Texas A&M University
DCCCD - El Centro College
DCCCD - North Lake College
University of North Texas at Dallas

Texas A&M University

West Texas A&M University
DCCCD - El Centro College
DCCCD - North Lake College
University of North Texas at Dallas

Count

A A A

[EEND R G SN S G N

Percent
of Group

100.00%

25.00%
25.00%
25.00%
25.00%

20.00%
20.00%
20.00%
20.00%
20.00%

Percent
of Cohort

0.40%

0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%

0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Title
Advanced Legal Research/Studies, General (LL.M., M.C.L., M.L.l., M.S.L., J.S.D./S.J.D.)

Educational Leadership and Administration, General

Construction Engineering Technology/Technician

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Criminal Justice/Police Science

Educational Leadership and Administration, General

Construction Engineering Technology/Technician

Advanced Legal Research/Studies, General (LL.M., M.C.L., M.L.I., M.S.L., J.S.D./S.J.D.)
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other

Criminal Justice/Police Science

Count

A A A

[EEND R G SN S G N

Percent
of Group

100.00%

25.00%
25.00%
25.00%
25.00%

20.00%
20.00%
20.00%
20.00%
20.00%

Percent
of Cohort

0.40%

0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%

0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Title
Legal Research and Advanced Professional Studies (Post-LL.B./J.D.)

Educational Administration and Supervision

Construction Engineering Technology/Technician

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Criminal Justice and Corrections

Educational Administration and Supervision

Construction Engineering Technology/Technician

Legal Research and Advanced Professional Studies (Post-LL.B./J.D.)
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Count

A A A

[EEND R G SN S G N

Percent
of Group

100.00%

25.00%
25.00%
25.00%
25.00%

20.00%
20.00%
20.00%
20.00%
20.00%

Percent
of Cohort

0.40%

0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%

0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
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Major

130301
130401
131101
220101
422803
430104
440401
520201

Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
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Curriculum and Instruction

Educational Leadership and Administration, General

Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services
Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Counseling Psychology

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Public Administration

Business Administration and Management, General

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Outcomes by Major - Graduate Completers

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

9
14
6

145
11
8
10
44

Working
Only

6
14
6
89
10
7
8
39

Working
and
Enrolled

2

O o -~ O -~ 0o o

All
Working

8
14
6
90
10
8
8
39

Enrolled
Only

0

O O o o -~ o o

All
Enrolled

O O -~ ON O o

Not
Found

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

14,278
14,432
13,120
14,378
10,171
19,408
16,365
17,826

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

14,503
14,923
13,961
14,132
10,128
17,372
14,855
16,026
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Employment
Rate

89%
100%
100%
62%
91%
100%
80%
89%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

539
837
1,376

5565
393
301
46
10
6
18
47
1,376

Count
240
486
726

296
193
172
22

11
25
726

Working Only
Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
44.53 10,893
58.06 10,106
52.76 10,367
53.33 10,928
49.11 8,892
57.14 10,930
47.83 8,905
50.00 9,598
33.33 *
61.11 10,341
53.19 12,864
52.76 10,367

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Leavers

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,265
9,960
10,054

10,706
8,840
10,769
8,927
9,079
12,168
11,120
10,054

2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

Count

33
51
84

N
]

Working and Enrolled

Percent

6.12
6.09
6.10

5.77
7.89
4.98
4.35
0.00
16.67
0.00
6.38
6.10

Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Earnings = Earnings

9,189 8,786

8,323 7,007

8,680 7,502

8,092 7,777

8,186 6,025

9,520 9,404

0 0

0 0
8,104 10,076
8,680 7,502

Count
273
537
810

328
224
187
24
5
3
1"
28
810

All Working
Mean

Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
50.65 10,683
64.16 9,945
58.87 10,196
59.10 10,663
57.00 8,794
62.13 10,822
52.17 9,572
50.00 9,598
50.00 9,902
61.11 10,341
59.57 12,315
58.87 10,196

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,197
9,519
9,955

10,348
8,364
10,769
8,927
9,079
7,560
12,168
10,806
9,955

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
33 6.12
50 5.97
83 6.03
25 4.50
32 8.14
19 6.31
5 10.87
0 0.00
1 16.67
0 0.00
1 213
83 6.03
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
66 12.24
101 12.07
167 12.14
57 10.27
63 16.03
34 11.30
7 15.22
0 0.00
2 33.33
0 0.00
4 8.51
167 12.14
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Leavers

4-Digit Percent Percent
Working Only NAICS Industry Sector Count of Group of Cohort
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 173 23.83% 12.57%
2 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 43 5.92% 3.13%
3 5613 Employment Services 28 3.86% 2.03%
4 5415 Computer Systems Design and Related Services 25 3.44% 1.82%
5 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 24 3.31% 1.74%
6 6112 Junior Colleges 21 2.89% 1.53%
7 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 21 2.89% 1.53%
8 5221 Depository Credit Intermediation 20 2.75% 1.45%
9 6241 Individual and Family Services 19 2.62% 1.38%
10 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 18 2.48% 1.31%
Working and Enrolled
1 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 9 10.71% 0.65%
2 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 8 9.52% 0.58%
3 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 7 8.33% 0.51%
4 4451 Grocery Stores 6 7.14% 0.44%
5 6241 Individual and Family Services 6 7.14% 0.44%
6 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 6 7.14% 0.44%
7 6112 Junior Colleges 5 5.95% 0.36%
8 5415 Computer Systems Design and Related Services 3 3.57% 0.22%
9 4234 Professional and Commercial Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 2 2.38% 0.15%
10 5241 Insurance Carriers 2 2.38% 0.15%
All Working
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 180 22.22% 13.08%
2 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 52 6.42% 3.78%
3 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 32 3.95% 2.33%
4 5613 Employment Services 30 3.70% 2.18%
5 5415 Computer Systems Design and Related Services 28 3.46% 2.03%
6 6112 Junior Colleges 26 3.21% 1.89%
7 6241 Individual and Family Services 25 3.09% 1.82%
8 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 24 2.96% 1.74%
9 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 23 2.84% 1.67%
10 4451 Grocery Stores 21 2.59% 1.53%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Leavers

Institution

Central Texas College

The University of Texas at Arlington

University of Mary Hardin-Baylor

Texas A&M University - Commerce

Temple College

Tarleton State University

Baylor University

University of the Incarnate Word

University of North Texas

Our Lady of the Lake University of San Antonio

Central Texas College

Temple College

The University of Texas at Arlington
Texas A&M University - Commerce
University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
University of North Texas

Austin Community College

Texas State University

Tarleton State University

Angelo State University

Central Texas College

The University of Texas at Arlington
Temple College

University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
Texas A&M University - Commerce
University of North Texas

Tarleton State University

Texas State University

Austin Community College

Texas A&M University

Count

=N
a1 w

N NNNN WSO ®

-
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N W whs~cp©~,ooo

Percent
of Group

27.711%
18.07%
9.64%
6.02%
4.82%
3.61%
2.41%
2.41%
2.41%
2.41%

32.14%
14.29%
7.14%
5.95%
5.95%
4.76%
4.76%
3.57%
3.57%
2.38%

29.94%
12.57%
9.58%
7.78%
5.99%
3.59%
3.59%
2.99%
2.40%
1.80%

Percent
of Cohort

1.67%
1.09%
0.58%
0.36%
0.29%
0.22%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%

1.96%
0.87%
0.44%
0.36%
0.36%
0.29%
0.29%
0.22%
0.22%
0.15%

3.63%
1.53%
1.16%
0.94%
0.73%
0.44%
0.44%
0.36%
0.29%
0.22%
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6-Digit
cip
440701
240102
520201
240199
511508
110401
240101
270101
110701
400501

240102
440701
240199
520201
520101
240101
510904
110401
130401
250101

440701
240102
240199
520201
240101
110401
511508
520101
450101
270101
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Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Leavers

Title

Social Work

General Studies

Business Administration and Management, General
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Mental Health Counseling/Counselor

Information Science/Studies

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Mathematics, General

Computer Science

Chemistry, General

General Studies

Social Work

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Business Administration and Management, General
Business/Commerce, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic)
Information Science/Studies

Educational Leadership and Administration, General

Library Science/Librarianship

Social Work

General Studies

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Business Administration and Management, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

Information Science/Studies

Mental Health Counseling/Counselor

Business/Commerce, General

Social Sciences, General

Mathematics, General

Count
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-
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Percent
of Group
24.10%
6.02%
6.02%
4.82%
4.82%
3.61%
3.61%
3.61%
2.41%
2.41%

14.29%
10.71%
7.14%
5.95%
4.76%
3.57%
3.57%
2.38%
2.38%
2.38%

17.37%
10.18%
5.99%
5.99%
3.59%
2.99%
2.99%
2.99%
2.40%
1.80%

Percent
of Cohort

1.45%
0.36%
0.36%
0.29%
0.29%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.15%
0.15%

0.87%
0.65%
0.44%
0.36%
0.29%
0.22%
0.22%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%

2.11%
1.24%
0.73%
0.73%
0.44%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.29%
0.22%
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4407
2401
5115
5202
1104
2701
1107
4005
4201
4301

2401
4407
5202
5115
5201
1304
4301
5109
1104
2501

2401
4407
5202
5115
1104
4301
5201
1304
4501
2701
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Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Leavers

Title

Social Work

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Mental and Social Health Services and Allied Professions
Business Administration, Management and Operations
Information Science/Studies

Mathematics

Computer Science

Chemistry

Psychology, General

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Social Work

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Mental and Social Health Services and Allied Professions
Business/Commerce, General

Educational Administration and Supervision

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions
Information Science/Studies

Library Science/Librarianship

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Social Work

Business Administration, Management and Operations
Mental and Social Health Services and Allied Professions
Information Science/Studies

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Business/Commerce, General

Educational Administration and Supervision

Social Sciences, General

Mathematics

Count
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Percent
of Group
24.10%
14.46%
7.23%
6.02%
3.61%
3.61%
2.41%
2.41%
2.41%
2.41%

25.00%
10.71%
7.14%
4.76%
4.76%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
2.38%
2.38%

19.76%
17.37%
6.59%
5.99%
2.99%
2.99%
2.99%
2.40%
2.40%
1.80%

Percent
of Cohort

1.45%
0.87%
0.44%
0.36%
0.22%
0.22%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%

1.53%
0.65%
0.44%
0.29%
0.29%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.15%
0.15%

2.40%
2.11%
0.80%
0.73%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.29%
0.29%
0.22%
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Major

110101
110401
130301
130401
131101
230101
240101
240102
240199
260101
270101
309999
420101
422805
422806
430103
440701
451001
451101
490102
511505
511508
513801
520101
520201
520301
520801
521001
521401
540101
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Outcomes by Major - Leavers

Cohort Working

Group Working and All

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
Computer and Information Sciences, General 108 53 6 59
Information Science/Studies 20 10 1 11
Curriculum and Instruction 48 36 0 36
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 20 19 0 19
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 6 5 0 5
English Language and Literature, General 23 10 1 11
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 135 69 6 75
General Studies 9 6 0 6
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other 10 7 1 8
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 16 5 5 10
Mathematics, General 26 13 2 15
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 128 70 5 75
Psychology, General 89 33 8 41
School Psychology 8 7 0 7
Educational Psychology 15 6 3 9
Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration 81 45 4 49
Social Work 55 17 9 26
Political Science and Government, General 20 5 1 6
Sociology 29 16 1 17
Airline/Commercial/Professional Pilot and Flight Crew 20 11 1 12
Marriage and Family Therapy/Counseling 20 7 0 7
Mental Health Counseling/Counselor 33 18 2 20
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 55 42 5 47
Business/Commerce, General 7 1 0 1
Business Administration and Management, General 208 108 8 116
Accounting 54 36 4 40
Finance, General 19 9 4 13
Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General 56 32 2 34
Marketing/Marketing Management, General 16 10 1 11
History, General 35 15 4 19

Enrolled
Only
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All

Enrolled
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Not

Found

44
7
11
1
1
10
53

Mean

Quarterly

Earnings
9,952
12,176
10,798
13,828
13,382
5,203
8,031
6,393
14,304
6,444
12,934
10,220
6,881
13,637
7,874
8,715
5,709
10,008
6,877
5,119
9,385
10,230
18,914
10,869
9,307
8,123
9,434
8,561
8,164

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

9,811
11,983
12,284
13,561
13,203
4,001
7,907
5,837
14,308
5,083
13,266
11,105
6,694
13,675
7,646
7,987
4,989
9,629
5,077
3,749
8,680
9,818
19,171
8,978
9,407
8,456
9,229
8,925
9,000
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Employment
Rate

55%
55%
75%
95%
83%
48%
56%
67%
80%
62%
58%
59%
46%
88%
60%
60%
47%
30%
59%
60%
35%
61%
85%
14%
56%
74%
68%
61%
69%
54%



